1
DATASHEET
Twinslot (white)
Codes:
Uprights: DU170BC, DU430BC, DU710BC, DU1000BC, DU1220BC,
DU1600BC, DU1980BC, DU2400BC
Brackets: SDB120BC, SDB170BC, SDB220BC, SDB270BC, SDB320BC,
SDB370BC, SDB420BC, SDB470BC, SDB570BC, SDB610BC

Twinslot Uprights Fixing Details
3
Twinslot Brackets Fixing Details
STANDARD
BRACKETS
Actual
dimensions
in mm
Code A B C D E F
SBD120BC 12.5 110 18 39 60 32
SBD170BC 12.5 165 18 39 97 46
SBD220BC 12.5 215 18 39 131 61
SBD270BC 12.5 268 18 39 167 76
SBD320BC 12.5 317 18 39 203 92
SBD370BC 12.5 366 18 39 227 117
SBD420BC 12.5 420 18 39 330 280
SBD470BC 12.5 470 18 39 160 298
SBD570BC 12.5 570 18 39 168 372
SBD610BC 12.5 608 18 39 218 378
MEDIUM
DUTY
Code A B C D E F

Before drilling, hammering or putting a screw into a wall, be sure you’ve checked what’s behind it with a pipe,
cable and stud detector (also known as a multi-purpose digital detector). They’re simple to use and will let you
4
know if there are any pipes, cables or studs where you’re planning to work. Simply run it over the surface of the
area and it will tell you where hazards lie.
On masonry walls – walls made from bricks and mortar - you'll need a hammer-action drill with a masonry bit.
You’ll also need at least 50 mm screws and wall plugs to go through the plaster and into the wall behind.
For stud partition walls, the screws need to go directly into the timber noggins (horizontal) or studs (vertical part
of the frame). You can find them by just tapping and listening, or by using an electric stud detector.
For heavy loads we’d recommend 38 mm or 50 mm screws as these have a strong fixing and don’t need wall
plugs. The screws should be the heaviest gauge that the holes in the bracket will take. This is usually a 4 mm
gauge on small brackets and 5 mm or 5.5 mm on larger ones.
Twinslot Brackets – Recommended Weight Loadings
Code Description Recommended
Weight Loadings
SBD120BC 120mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 151kg
SBD170BC 170mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 108kg
SBD220BC 220mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 84kg
SBD270BC 270mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 69kg
SBD320BC 320mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 60kg
SBD370BC 370mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 57kg
SBD420BC 420mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 68kg
SBD470BC 470mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 80kg
SBD570BC 570mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 77kg
SBD610BC 610mm Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 74kg
Code Description Recommended
Weight Loadings
DMDB370BC 370mm Medium Duty Twin Slot Shelf Bracket 76kg
Code Description Recommended